
Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:06
Statistics : from 01/05/2017 to 31/05/2017

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Bri. 242 348,014 8 33.24%
2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹7 182 283,339 3 25.00%
3  Jackie 178 445,977 15 24.45%
4  Frogman 106 144,449 24 14.56%
5  Pam the goose 11 21,442 0 1.51%
6  Adam 5 7,903 5 0.69%
7  Peter T 3 3,390 0 0.41%
8  Herbie 1 1,506 0 0.14%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 24 106 144,449 43.64%
2  Jackie 15 178 445,977 27.27%
3  Bri. 8 242 348,014 14.55%
4  Adam 5 5 7,903 9.09%
5  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°17 3 182 373,715 5.46%
6  Pam the goose 0 11 21,442 0.00%
7  Peter T 0 3 3,390 0.00%
8  Herbie 0 1 1,506 0.00%

***** Users with highest total size of messages ********** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Jackie 445,977 178 15 33.12%
2  Bri. 348,014 242 8 25.85%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹7 283,339 138 1 21.04%
4  Frogman 144,449 106 24 10.73%
5  Pam the goose 21,442 11 0 1.59%
6  Adam 7,903 5 5 0.59%
7  Peter T 3,390 3 0 0.25%
8  Herbie 1,506 1 0 0.11%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  20/05/2017 36 71,025 1 4.95%
2  19/05/2017 34 61,269 4 4.67%
3  16/05/2017 31 49,752 3 4.26%
4  03/05/2017 31 57,073 2 4.26%
5  25/05/2017 31 52,380 1 4.26%
6  04/05/2017 30 58,323 2 4.12%
7  12/05/2017 29 47,750 2 3.98%
8  09/05/2017 29 53,940 1 3.98%
9  21/05/2017 28 59,530 2 3.85%

10  18/05/2017 28 51,433 1 3.85%
11  11/05/2017 28 48,551 1 3.85%



12  06/05/2017 27 53,134 2 3.71%
13  31/05/2017 27 48,789 1 3.71%
14  30/05/2017 26 44,114 3 3.57%
15  26/05/2017 26 45,570 2 3.57%
16  15/05/2017 24 40,567 5 3.30%
17  10/05/2017 23 47,448 2 3.16%
18  02/05/2017 23 35,470 2 3.16%
19  08/05/2017 23 40,890 1 3.16%
20  05/05/2017 22 39,932 2 3.02%
21  28/05/2017 22 50,468 1 3.02%
22  23/05/2017 18 28,546 2 2.47%
23  22/05/2017 18 35,495 1 2.47%
24  07/05/2017 17 33,092 2 2.34%
25  01/05/2017 15 28,286 3 2.06%
26  29/05/2017 15 34,050 1 2.06%
27  17/05/2017 15 27,018 1 2.06%
28  24/05/2017 14 25,170 1 1.92%
29  27/05/2017 13 26,638 1 1.79%
30  14/05/2017 13 25,723 1 1.79%
31  13/05/2017 12 24,970 1 1.65%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Wednesday 3rd May 2017 41 85,327 1 5.63%
2  GMT Friday 26th May 2017 40 77,343 1 5.49%
3  Is this group dying? 38 76,377 1 5.22%
4  GMT Thursday 18th May 2017 38 66,788 1 5.22%4  GMT Thursday 18th May 2017 38 66,788 1 5.22%
5  GMT Thursday 11th May 2017 35 61,199 1 4.81%
6  GMT Wednesday 31st May 2017 27 48,789 1 3.71%
7  GMT Thursday 24th May 2017 25 39,783 1 3.43%
8  GMT Wednesday 10th May 2017 24 45,151 1 3.30%
9  GMT Sunday 7th May 2017 22 48,197 1 3.02%

10  GMT Tuesday 9th May 2017 21 37,254 1 2.88%
11  GMT Wednesday 17th May 2017 20 38,008 1 2.75%
12  GMT Wednesday 24th May 2017 19 36,056 1 2.61%
13  GMT Friday 5th May 2017 19 34,095 1 2.61%
14  GMT Monday 8th May 2017 19 32,859 1 2.61%
15  GMT Tuesday 2nd May 2017 18 29,448 1 2.47%
16  GMT Saturday 20th May 2017 16 35,545 1 2.20%
17  GMT Sunday 28th May 2017 15 30,933 1 2.06%
18  Re: GMT Monday 15th May 2017 15 27,771 1 2.06%
19  GMT Tuesday 30th May 2017 14 24,814 1 1.92%
20  GMT Tuesday 23rd May 2017 14 22,884 1 1.92%
21  GMT Friday 19th May 2017 13 30,811 1 1.79%
22  GMT Saturday 13th May 2017 13 29,252 1 1.79%
23  GMT Thursday 4th May 2017 12 26,452 1 1.65%
24  GMT Saturday 6th May 2017 11 23,580 1 1.51%
25  Bit of a teaser! 11 17,752 1 1.51%
26  GMT Sunday 21st May 2017 10 21,854 1 1.37%
27  GMT Friday 12th May 2017 10 19,044 1 1.37%



28  GMT Monday 22nd May 2017 10 18,976 1 1.37%
29  Re: GMT Monday 15th May 2017 10 18,331 1 1.37%
30  GMT Saturday 27th May 2017 9 23,501 1 1.24%
31  GMT Monday 29th May 2017 9 19,767 1 1.24%
32  GMT Sunday 14th May 2017 9 16,849 1 1.24%
33  They laughed at Einstein !!! 9 16,278 1 1.24%
34  Where is everyone? 9 15,805 1 1.24%
35  GMT Friday 26th May 2017 8 15,167 1 1.10%
36  GMT Monday 1st May 2017 7 15,699 1 0.96%
37  Firefox update available 7 9,832 1 0.96%
38  New router 7 9,788 1 0.96%
39  Could be late in tomorrow. 7 9,619 1 0.96%
40  Thunderbird update available 7 8,083 1 0.96%
41  The Attack on Manchester. 6 8,763 1 0.82%
42  GMT FRIDAY 19th May 2017 6 7,937 1 0.82%
43  GMT Tuesday 16th May 2017 5 7,609 1 0.69%
44  GMT FRIDAY 12th May 2017 5 6,399 1 0.69%
45  April stats.... 5 6,215 1 0.69%
46  Thunderbird update 5 5,754 1 0.69%
47  Firefox update 5 4,961 1 0.69%
48  Cabinet upgrade 4 5,089 1 0.55%
49  F1 Russia 3 5,058 1 0.41%
50  GMT Sunday 7th May 2017 3 4,080 1 0.41%
51  Stradsett Vintage Rally pic ... 3 3,675 1 0.41%
52  GMT Sunday 30th April 2017 3 5,514 0 0.41%
53  F1 Spain 2 3,479 1 0.27%
54  F1 Monaco 2 2,836 1 0.27%54  F1 Monaco 2 2,836 1 0.27%
55  King's Lynn Hanse Festival 2 2,811 1 0.27%
56  Re: GMT Monday 15th May 2017 1 1,155 1 0.14%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
Total found messages : 728
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 227 324,411 8 31.18%
2  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 182 373,715 3 25.00%
3  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 178 445,977 15 24.45%
4  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 106 144,449 24 14.56%
5  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 13 20,837 0 1.79%
6  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 11 21,442 0 1.51%
7  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 3 4,689 3 0.41%
8  MicroPlanet-Gravity/3.0.4 3 3,390 0 0.41%
9  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 2 3,214 2 0.27%

10  NewsTap/5.2.6 (iPhone/iPod ... 2 2,766 0 0.27%
11  ForteAgent/8.00.32.1272 1 1,506 0 0.14%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
Total found messages : 728
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog 346 489,697 32 47.53%
2  Mozilla 194 475,322 20 26.65%



3  Microsoft Outlook Express 182 373,715 3 25.00%
4  MicroPlanet-Gravity 3 3,390 0 0.41%
5  NewsTap 2 2,766 0 0.27%
6  ForteAgent 1 1,506 0 0.14%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 728 for 31 days
New threads : 55
Total replies : 673
Total modified threads : 56
Total size : 1346396 bytes (1,314.84 KB)
Total lines : 15093 lines
Total users :8
Average number of messages by user : 91
Average size of messages by user : 168,299.5 bytes (164.36 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 1,886.63
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